In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.50of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s s at e, NOtice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

84

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number {T[_O—"?‘(?Hi—g—[?[?

Company name in full f Beer Monkey Brew Co. Limited

29/01/2020 #124
COMPANIES HOUSE

L

[+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript arin
bold black capitals.

|

r Ligquidator's name

Full forename(s) Paul
Surmname Whitwam
Liguidator's address
Building rame/number | Minerva
Street |29 East Parade
|
Post town ‘ Leeds
County/Region ‘ Yarkshire
Postcode [_L_(S_{’I_[—(_S‘F(?F_
Country ,
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) Philip Edward 08::::‘]?2:232;:1 tell us about
Surname Pierce another liquidator.

r Liquidator's address @

Building name/number rMinerva

@ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us abour
another liquidator.

Street r29 East Parade
|
Post town [ Leeds
County/Region Yorkshire
Postcode ‘ L [_S—[-Ti_[_SFrgl_
Country (

04/17 Version 1.0



11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Dat tla B P2loi2lo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

{1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

A\
. Liquidator's signature | Signature
X | . X
Signature date ﬁ,z— I? PO- m1 /% WE Iy—o—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Campanies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Commacireme - pichard Marchinion

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Fn_pany e CRP AdVisory LLP

|
]—“T Minerva

l 29 East Parade

-

[ Post wown

Leeds
' County/Region Yorkshire

== [s[i [ [slpls]

Country

| ” cp.leeds@frpadvisory.com
™™ 0113 831 3555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
X 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Beer Monkey Brew Co. Limited

on the 14 January 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this StatT7( of Affairs are true.
Full Name @ f\ / I ( "

Dated l L / 2 6




Beer Monkey Brew Co. Limited
Company Registered Number: 10763985
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Various branded kegs/cans Uncertain Uncertain
Trademark Uncertain Uncertain
Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank (Held by FRP) €,000.00 6,000.00
6,000.00

Estimated tozzj avai[7 ;:ﬁre/ntial creditors . )
Signature h Date \ \-‘—-% 'L (LO



Beer Monkey Brew Co. Limited
Company Registered Number: 10763985
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 January 2020

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Est. Employee Holiday Pay (9 Claims) 10,809.00
Est. Employee Arrears of Pay (9 Claims) 1.00
- . . _10,810.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {4,810.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
(4,810.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil o )
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {(4,810.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
ABLRate Assets Limited 425,000.00
. , ~425,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges _ (429,810.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) i ~ NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 4,810.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 169,951.00
Loan Creditors 106,533.00
Associated Creditors 204.00
HM Revenue & Customs 798,372.00
Est. Redundancy / PIL Claims(9 Claims) 49,292.00
1,124,352.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (1,129,162.00)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 425,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors B N ' (1,554,162.00)
Issyed and cafled up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 11,111.00
- _ ~11,111.00
Estimated tot/a! deﬁciency/su’blus as regards members ___(1,565,273.00)

e

Signature Date ' 2— (D




7£:01 0707 Aenuel g0 £0°ST0Z "4=2A DS Sd1 40 1 abeq

T A © 7 aimeubis

arz

09°00¢ 028 ‘aaysyioA 15am ‘Asjybiay ‘Usaer) Ul uepng 19auls Uely g6 ‘abelen aupieq meN 1 SAO|INIA 00WD
00'8¢ ONS 7dd ‘241ysedue ‘Uoisald ‘peoy 2bpubuo Hed ssauisng Jeds pay ‘£d Jun PN E O 107D
00261 [AT TIN ‘BuAlL uodn ajisedman ‘sleyD SejoYaIN IS 7 0IpMS PYT YyuoN buan 001
04409 N> 1248 DUSHOA 15oM ‘ASUBIoN ‘peoy A3jieA “ied asudisiug yuom ‘S 8 & siun AJIN2aS AINgAay oh
§H'89€°71 ¥4 MTM ‘Uopuo 1Baas asnoy Buipry g ‘asnoH poom AusH Py Jersbay 10D
IS H61'6 835 AZD3 UOPUOT ‘||BM UOPUOT BUQ 100 UIe P11 3N onsiBo Bay 00D
99'pL MEZ 0709 ‘SHYSHIOA 1S9 ‘S|IIyssol) ‘Aep uepiedry ‘ssnoH diysbeyd p¥7 wbis1d4 epog 000D
00°0%9 QdZ TSM ‘fies|em ‘aue usalo P17 S801AJBS Jo1ep, pajesbialu] 01D
ZEHbS 30T 94M "2UIYSHIOA ISBM ‘PIRLSNEAY ‘UOjURLLION ‘BAMQ AS|diy py1 su21BAyu] 10DD
62+0T uep uef 1))
00'2££'864 ZZT 863N ‘S|1SeoMaN ‘uojusqbuo ‘MBIp died uojudg SWIOISND B SNU3ASY WH ZOHD
SRTIECY 8d9 0771 ‘BpIsiasialy ‘51009 ‘sue RO Med Aluul dnoug buibexped 1agny TOHD
§5'SH5°S ANS $OH ‘DUIYSHIOA YLON ‘uodry ‘Aqiswiply ‘peoy ussin Agiawp ' Alomalg ayL dT1 $3[¥ uoIs|gUIRy 00HD
9/°2¢8'E X9 0TS ‘PlBURYUS “[eM JUSAUOD 9 Bunasilein 1Ad 0042
0S' T+ gx8 ¢NN ‘ucidweyuoN ‘uoaybnog ‘aueT ASjWnH ‘SmMa |jequiry P71 Spuelg pood 04ng AIES)
81°/8¢ S1p 5530 B4YsAQISQ ‘UolallY ‘Saj0dsRWOos ‘ABM, ASSWIM 6 UM P17 seiBojouyda ) Js1epm usbodiaug 101D
88°1€6 (St 068 'SPULIPI 1S9M ‘III0S ‘Peoy [|eH YIedSYUO € 3|4 dnoun 13 003D
0£'C6b'ZE (47 €204 "21UsHI0A 159 ‘U0IdiiS ‘peoy uojybnoug 1 ‘alenbs anp ajeg 12UNaD 13UISIA UsARL) £020
90°€£6901 (HZ TS ‘5pa37 332115 0Juoio] ‘alenbs 0juoIoL J00)] Uiy P17 YoeMBUI0) 2000
00°09¢ 109 TQH '2AIYSHIOA 153 ‘PRUSISPPNH “S|IW abpuqunt PY1(ND dHD [{109]
00'021's MTP TV 'SEBH ‘suedy 1S ‘peoY PISWIRH 0£2 oiy |eay Jo4 ubledwe) 000
£5°/52'¢ V18 29 'MoBSe|s 188.1S 310\ ST '9SNOH uleq Jspuexaly ‘wes | ADuUsAjosu] WO L Ysipg £092
GE'159'7 1NZ 82N "=3seyduely ‘A9siom ‘peocy Asiselld ‘7T xoq Od P11 D08 z0aD
00°0S%'1 519 €43 ‘Ubanquip3 ‘uma ] MmN ‘12905 DGMOH 97 pajiwr 76 4999 109D
08'+60'E HAE ZOA ‘3AYSRI0A YHON “YHousIq ‘PIRiHIY YHOYSIQ ‘peoy [IHH YHON £ Jun buniasig g buimalg o) peg 0042
09621 ZdS 6NS SAUSIM 'AasMay ued sseutsng pecy Angsijes P11 Bulbexoeg uoibuiy FOVD
00°818"p g46 TTVD ‘BUqun) ‘Yiuuad “ded ssauisng usp3 ‘xog syl payun subis 1sy £V
£ETHE 5d9 SNS ‘UCpUIMS “|tH IIWPUIM ‘E9bT X0 Od M7 SUOAN|OS ssauisng IPIs||y 10v2
68°££0°S2 g7/ 9759 ‘[01SHg ‘U915 SUOSISWT “SALQ POOMIRO P17 SAOWOINY Q1Y 00V
3 SSRIPPY aweN Aa)

si103ipaJ) Auedwo) - g

G86£9/0T :oqunN pasa)sibay Auedwo)

PAUIT "0 Mmalg AUO 1929
d11 AosInpY dud



7£:01 Qz0z Aenue g

60'S10Z "12A 105 Sdl

b 10 ¢ abed

- . - . )
%\Q :§ i

90°'T90°SL0'T

Buljejoy sainug /¢

00'081 7As 1157 ‘spaen ‘suaenbs Aipunod ‘Aipunod pues Aig BJIYSHIOA O DWODBMASHNOY SHUSHIOA T0AD
09'ETr't V6 149G ‘YSHI0A 1S9 ‘plojpelg ‘GSET xod Od 1B SUUSHIOA 00AD
98°81 JAL AN ‘BUAL uodn a3sedmIN ‘Peoy ISALIBWY 97 'SOIPNIS SPISIaAY panwI WgX 00X0
INZ £2Q9 "NYSHIOA
D0'9cE 1S9M L_:o“_n_._v_w ;vtm& SSausng WIody T U ‘mbcmu ssauisng ojepadily imé, ‘wm_.._QL_mzcm P17 o3M0og R 3|PUIM 10D
Sb'/68 ONZ 84H ‘34iyspiosasey ‘Aingpa ‘apiel YNy ‘spunog eyl SISNeW JepID SUCISIM 00MD
00'v8¢ gyb 1A] ‘SIUSHIOA 159M ‘plojpelg 19945 (I b1 ‘sucibunied P11 S0IAISS SS3uIsng AN oM
00'b0Z ¥dg8 751 ‘spaa ‘Aep uouRW JUlod Bualy dT1 pio7 g sAa-Meynbin oond
AQO
AN 19481 LTOY ‘Baysieg ‘piopebuny ‘peoy UoneIS ‘ples LUGNEIS T Jun ‘30U UORBACUUT 241 P11 s9Nddns g $a0IARS DI LML 1010
02 06t ADO §OH ‘BUYSHOA YHoN ‘YBnologssieuy ‘9jepusyly ‘beiedIA pIO By L P11 poo4 uiea] 001D
00'08€’T 1Qk 151 'spaad 19945 uolbulpMm 67 ‘@.enbs [e13u) 100l Y39 d11 l[eJ2YIRSp, UOSIBPUES #0SD
AT HOE THd 'Yiad '905£ xog Od U3 LWIBYINOS £0SD
S6°SOP'T A9/ SIS '24IYsayD “Hody031S ‘USIPPaY ‘YIN0S peoy |jeH suoispeold ‘|l Inds p17 so1ydedsy sapeys 108D
00'bZh'e 1€ 169 'SPUR|PIW 1S9M 1INYNOS ‘PECY JBWOH TE 1-59|BS 005D
006 X108 2111 'Wieyxap ‘plosssin ‘peoy 421saUD 'SSNOH YILAZ Siyd [elisnpul piojsaio P11 S8 1Y 104D
00'S18 vz £2q9 ‘uoidiis ‘peoy Asiybiay [910H SNoAZapuUDY 00dD
(44T N1 XV8 DS daiysayD ‘Lodya01s 199.1S Y889 Th P17 SWS3SAS WM. 104D
0£°681 DQT /g9 ‘054N 19848 uipjuely Z PY1 UL [BpURd 00dD
00°102'9 DVZ £Td] “ouns “@xiewmols ‘sbunjely siepad )d SUOUN|Y TOWD
3 S$534ppY swepN Aoy

s10)ipaJ1) Auedwo) - g

G86£9Z0T 2NN palalsiboy Auedwo)

POYIWITY "0 Maug ASHUOW Jaag
d11 MosiApY du4



ZE0T 0707 Atenuel g0

010Z 437 108 SdL

T Jo 1 2beg

aimeubis

11111 Buje3o seLpu3y AJeulpip IT
000 000 ' 00'0 Aeuipig HeA uel Jiy QOAH
000 0070 1711 000 Aseupig UOSH0Y SEWOoY | i 00YH
00°0 000 9997 000 Aseuipag sapi2id Jaydolsuyd I 00dH
000 000 Lz 000 Aeuipig WBIM uBYdAS I ZOWH
00°0 00'0 L2 000 Areupig OMOL-SLIONW [S1URQ Jj TOWH
000 000 005 000 Aseulpig pelwn sbupjoy sansadold JOJuald  OOWH
000 00D id 00°0 AetipiQ UOSMET SELIOY | Jp 00H
000 000 955 000 Aeunig Aoney ualleq i TOHH
Q00 000 18L°% 030 AeuipiQ Jadiey uepy Jiy 00HH
000 0070 2T 00'0 Aeupio SARSWIOD ulwefuag Jiy 000H
00°0 000 £iT 000 Aseuipro auke-uofing oeest Jp 00gH
dn paliey a4eysiad saieys an[ep
Jwy jelol dn pajed JO ‘ON jewiwioy  adAl SS2IppY aweN Aoy
. s1apjoyaseys - D

S86£9Z0T 12qWINN palaysihoy Auedwo)
pajiwiL] "0) malg AUOl Jaog
d11 Mosiapy dud



